1. General description
The 74LVC841A is a high performance, low-power, low-voltage Si-gate CMOS device and
superior to most advanced CMOS compatible TTL families.
Inputs can be driven from either 3.3 V or 5 V devices. In 3-state operation, outputs can
handle 5 V. This feature allows the use of these devices as translators in a mixed
3.3 V and 5 V environment.
The 74LVC841A is a 10-bit transparent latch featuring separate D-type inputs for each
latch and 3-state outputs for bus-oriented applications. A latch enable (pin LE) input and

outputs enabled - 13 - pF
outputs disabled - 4 - pF
Table 2: Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature
range
Name Description Version
74LVC841AD −40 °C to +125 °C SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads; body width
7.5 mm
SOT137-1
74LVC841ADB −40 °C to +125 °C SSOP24 plastic shrink small outline package; 24 leads; body
width 5.3 mm
SOT340-1
74LVC841APW −40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP24 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT355-1
74LVC841ABQ −40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN24 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced very
thin quad flat package; no leads; 24 terminals; body
3.5 x 5.5 x 0.85 mm
SOT815-1
9397 750 13129 © Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. 2004. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 03 — 24 May 2004 3 of 21
Philips Semiconductors 74LVC841A
10-bit transparant latch with 5 V tolerant inputs/outputs; 3-state
5. Functional diagram
Fig 1. Functional diagram.
Fig 2. Logic symbol. Fig 3. IEC Logic symbol.